1/29/2021 COVID-18 Vaccination Hub Providers

'\l“.ru‘.

v TEXAS

‘E) Health and Human
Services

Texas Department of State
Health Services

en espaiiol

COVID-19

CORONAVIRUS DISEASE 24

What Is a Vaccine Hub?
Beginning in January, Texas established large vaccination sites or hubs around the state. The goal of these hubs is to provide more

people the vaccine and a simpler way to sign up for an appointment. Providers will focus on vaccinating areas and populations
hardest hit by COVID-19.

Phase 1A and 1B individuals are eligible to receive a vaccine at these hubs, regardless of where they reside.

= Phase 1A: Front-line healthcare workers and residents at long-term care facilities
» Phase 1B: People over 65 or with a chronic medical condition that puts them at increased risk for severe illness from
CoVID-19

Supply is Limited: Be Patient. Check with a Vaccine Hub Near You.
Below is a list of vaccine hub providers across Texas. Check for appointment availability through the hub’s registration website or
by calling if a website isn’t available.

Please note:

= Do not show up at a vaccine hub without first signing up or checking the provider’s instructions for scheduling.
« Each hub’s registration process is different, so look carefully at the hub’s registration site for details,
o Depending on the provider, you may be placed on a waiting list and/or may be contacted (phone, email, or text)
when vaccines become available.
= Vaccine supply is still limited, and even hub providers may already have long waiting lists or may be no longer accepting
appointments for the week.

Thank you for your patience as Texas receives more vaccine every week.

Another Option: Check with a Community Vaccine Provider.
Local vaccine providers, like pharmacies, may have vaccine available. Use the Texas COVID 19 Vaccine Availability map to find a

provider near you with vaccine available. Check the provider's website for how to best sign up for a vaccine. Call only if the
provider’s website doesn't answer your question.

Vaccine Hub Provider List
Supply is limited as Texas gets more each week.

County Provider Name Public Phone Number Public Registration or
Website

Bailey Medical Clinic Of Muleshoe https://muleshoehospital.co
m/

Bastrop A+ Life Style Medical Group 866-268-2289 http://www.covac.info/

Bee Christus Spohn Health System - Beeville 877-335-5746 https://vaccinate.christusheal
th.org/

Bee/Brooks Community Action Health Center 361-362-0307 www.cacost.org
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County

Bell

Bexar

Bexar

Bexar

Brazos

Burnet

Cameron

Chambers

Clay

Collin

Collin

Collin

Collin

Coryell

Dallam

Dallas

Dallas

Dallas

Dallas

Provider Name

Bell County Public Health District

San Antonio Metro Health District

University Health System

UT Health San Antonio Wellness 360

CHI St Joseph Health College Station

Hospital

Baylor Scott & White Medical Center-
Marble Falls

Cameron County Public Health

Chambers County Health Department

Clay County Memorial Hospital

Allen Fire Department

Baylor Scott & White Medical Center -

Plano

City Of McKinney Fire Department

Collin County Healthcare Services

Coryell Health Medical Clinic

Coon Memorial Hospital

Baylor University Medical Center

City of Dallas (Kay Bailey Hutchinson
Center)

City of Garland Health Department

Dallas County Health and Human Services

https://dshs.texas.gov/coronavirus/immunize/vaccine-hubs.aspx

COVID-19 Vaccination Hub Providers

Public Phone Number

210-207-6000 Option 8

210-644-1960

979-774-2101

844-BSW-VACC/ 844-279-
8222

956-247-3650

409-267-2460

214-509-4333

1-844-279-8222

972-547-9000

214-491-4838

1-844-279-8222

972-205-3900

469-749-9900

Public Registration or
Website

https://www.bellcountyhealt

h.org/

https://covid19.sanantonio.g

Services/Vaccination-for-

QVID-19
WeCanDoltSA.com

https://wellness360.uthealth
sa.org/

https://st-
joseph.org/covidvaccine

www.bswhealth.com/covidva
ccine

https://www.cameroncounty,
us/publichealth/index,php/co
ronavirus/

www.co.chambers.tx.us/page

vidvaccine

https://www.ccmhospital.com
L

https://ip.constantcontactpag
es.com/su/hmnkPQ1/vaccine

www.bswhealth.com/covidva
ccine

https://www.mckinneytexas.o
r9/2256/Coronavirus-COVID-
19

https://www.collincountytx.g
ov/healthcare_services/Pages
/COVID19vaccines.aspx

https://coryellhealth.org/clini
cs/

https://dhchd.org/services/h
ospital/

.bsw] ovidv.
«cine

https://dallascityhall.com/Pa
ges/Coronavirus-Vaccine-
Information.aspx
www.garlandtx.gov

https://www.dallascounty.org
/covid-19/covid-19-

vaccination.php
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County

Dallas

Dallas

Denton

Dimmit

Ector

El Paso

El Paso
Falls
Fannin

Fort Bend

Galveston

Galveston

Gillespie

Gregg

Harris

Harris

Harris

Harris

Harris

Harris

Hays

Hidalgo

Provider Name

Parkland Hospital

UT Southwestern Medical Center

Denton County Public Health

Dimmit Regional Hospital

Medical Center Hospital

City of El Paso Fire Department

University Medical Center
Falls Community Hospital & Clinic
TMC Bonham Hospital

Fort Bend County Health Department

Galveston County Health District

University Of Texas Medical Branch

Hospital

Hill Country Memorial Hospital

CHRISTUS Good Shepherd Health System

CHI St Lukes Health

Harris County Public Health

Houston Health Department

Houston Methodist Hospital

Memarial Hermann Memorial City Medical

Center

UT-Health Houston

Hays County Health Department

Doctors Hopital at Renaissance

https://dshs.texas.gov/coronavirus/immunize/vaccine-hubs.aspx

COVID-19 Vaccination Hub Providers

Public Phone Number

214-633-2021

940-349-2585

830-876-2424

432-640-2220

915-212-6843

915-975-8901

254-803-3561

832-471-1373

409-227-8934

800-917-8906

830-990-6648

877-335-5746

832-844-6352

281-626-5551

833-772-2864

956-362-8800

Public Registration or
Website

https://www.dallascounty.org
ovid- id-19-

vaccination.php

https://utswmed.org/covid-
19/covid-19-vaccination/

www.dentoncounty.gov/vacci

e

http://dimmitregionalhospita
Leom/

www.mchodessa.com

https://elpasotx.seamlessdoc
s.com/f/COVID19VaccinePrior
ityGroupRegistration

umcelpaso.org
wwwi.fallshospital.com
https://tmcbonham.com/

https://fort-bend-covid-19-
response-fbe-
hhs.hub.arcgis.com/

www.gchd.org

19/vaccine/patient-info

https://www.hillcountrymem
orial.org/covid-19-updates/

https://vaccinate.christusheal
th.org/

https: stlukeshealth.or
g/covidvaccine

https://vacstrac.hctx.net

https://houstonemergency.or
9/covid19/

=

ttps://www.houstonmethodi

org = ine-

»n
i+

|.

https://memorialhermann.org
/covid19vaccine

https://www.uth.edu/
https://hayscountytx.com/de

artmen al-health-

department/
https://www.dhrhealth.com/p

atients-and-
visitors/coronavirus-advisory
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County

Hidalgo

Hidalgo

Hidalgo

Jasper/Newton

Jefferson

lim Wells

Kleberg

Kleberg
La Salle

Liberty

Lubbock

Maverick

McLennan

MclLennan

Midland

Montgomery

Montgomery

Navarro

Nueces

Nueces

Provider Name

Hidalgo County Health and Human
Services

UT Health RGV Employee Health Edinburg
UT Health RGV Family Health
Jasper-Newton Co Public Health District

Jefferson County Health Department

Christus Spohn Health System - Alice

Christus Spohn Health System - Kleberg

Kleberg County Sheriff's Office
La Salle County Regional Health Authority

Emergency Hospital Systems, LLC

City of Lubbock Health Department

Eagle Pass Fire Department

Providence Health Center

Waco-MclLennan County Public Health
District

Midland Memorial Hospital

CHI St. Luke's Health Woodlands Hospital

Lone Star Family Health Center

Carsicana-Navarro Co Public Health
District

Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public
Health District

Driscoll Health System

https://dshs.texas.gov/coronavirus/immunize/vaccine-hubs.aspx

COVID-19 Vaccination Hub Providers

Public Phone Number

956-292-7765

833-888-2268
833-888-2268

4059-384-6829

877-335-5746

877-335-5746

361-595-8577
830-483-5166

281-592-5410

806-775-2933

830-421-5151; 830-421-
5122

254-313-4200;
254-537-6160;
254-772-7300;
254-537-6100;
254-870-6500;
254-537-6300;
254-537-6700;
254-537-6200

252-750-1890

432-68NURSE

936-202-2060

936-523-5230

903-875-3977 (English line)
903-875-3978 (Spanish line)

361-826-7200, option 2

Public Registration or
Website

https://www.hidalgocounty.u
5/10%2/Health-and-Human-
Services

www.uthealthrgv.org
www,uthealthrgv.org
www,jaspernewton.org
https://co.jefferson.tx.us/Pub
e b a

https://vaccinate.christusheal

h.org/
https://vaccinate.christusheal
th.org/

https://www.co.la-salle.tx.us/
www.emergencyhospitals.car

o

https://ci.lubbock.tx.us/depar
vaccine-clinic
www,eaglepasstx.us/formcen
r/covid19-7 /covid19-
yaccine-priority-groups-
registra-32

www.COVIDWaco.com

midlandhealth.org/vaccine

https://www.stlukesh h.or
g/montgomerycountyvaccine

www,lonestarvaccine.com
www.navarracountyoem.org
https://usi.quickscreen.healt

h/corpus-christi-
vaccination#/screening

4/5



1/29/2021

County

Parker
Potter

Reeves

Smith

Smith

Tarrant

Tarrant

Tarrant

Taylor

Tom Green
Travis
Travis

Uvalde

Victoria

Washington

Webb

Williamson

Provider Name

Parker County Hospital District
Amarillo Public Health Department

Pecos Valley Rural Health Clinic

Northeast Texas Public Health District

UT Health Science Center at Tyler

Arlington Fire Department

Tarrant County Public Health District

Texas Health Resources

Abilene-Taylor County Public Health
District

Shannon Pharmacy
Austin Public Health
UT Health Dell Medical School

Uvalde Memorial Hospital

Victoria County Public Health Department

Washington County EMS

City of Laredo Health Department

Family Emergency Rooms Cedar Park

Lust updated january 27, 2021

https://dshs.texas.gov/coronavirus/immunize/vaccine-hubs.aspx

COVID-19 Vaccination Hub Providers

Public Phone Number

817-341-2520
806-378-6300

432-447-7920

903-535-0020

903-877-5703

817-248-6299 Option 7

817-248-6299 Option 7

817-248-6299 Option 7

325-692-5600

844-674-2666
512-972-5560
1-833-UTCARES

830-407-8022

361-578-6281

979-353-7683

956-795-4920

833-984-3747

Public Registration or
Website

http://www.pchdtx.org
www.amar rts.com

https://www.reevescountyhos

pital.com
www.nethealthcovidi9.org/

https://www.signupgenius.co
m/go/UT

wwwi.tarrantcounty,com/COVI
Dshot

www.tarrantcounty.com/COVI
Dshot

www.tarrantcounty.com/COVI
Dshot

https://www.abilenetx.gov/Ci
vicAlerts.aspx?AID=762

www.shannonhealth.com
austintexas,gov/covid19
www.uthealthaustin.org

http://www.umhtx.org/patien

www.vcphd.org
www.washingtoncountytexas,

us
vaccinatelaredo.com

https://familyhospitalsystems

c ervices/covid-19,
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