

# COVID-19 Vaccination Hub Providers

en español



## What Is a Vaccine Hub?

Beginning in January, Texas established large vaccination sites or hubs around the state. The goal of these hubs is to provide more people the vaccine and a simpler way to sign up for an appointment. Providers will focus on vaccinating areas and populations hardest hit by COVID-19.

Phase 1A and 1B individuals are eligible to receive a vaccine at these hubs, regardless of where they reside.

- Phase 1A: Front-line healthcare workers and residents at long-term care facilities
- Phase 1B: People over 65 or with a chronic medical condition that puts them at increased risk for severe illness from COVID-19

## Supply is Limited: Be Patient. Check with a Vaccine Hub Near You.

Below is a list of <u>vaccine hub providers</u> across Texas. Check for appointment availability through the hub's registration website or by calling if a website isn't available.

#### Please note:

- Do not show up at a vaccine hub without first signing up or checking the provider's instructions for scheduling.
- Each hub's registration process is different, so look carefully at the hub's registration site for details,
  - Depending on the provider, you may be placed on a waiting list and/or may be contacted (phone, email, or text) when vaccines become available.
- Vaccine supply is still limited, and even hub providers may already have long waiting lists or may be no longer accepting
  appointments for the week.

Thank you for your patience as Texas receives more vaccine every week.

# Another Option: Check with a Community Vaccine Provider.

Local vaccine providers, like pharmacies, may have vaccine available. Use the **Texas COVID 19 Vaccine Availability map** to find a provider near you with vaccine available. Check the provider's website for how to best sign up for a vaccine. Call only if the provider's website doesn't answer your question.

## Vaccine Hub Provider List

Supply is limited as Texas gets more each week.

County	Provider Name	Public Phone Number	Public Registration or Website
Bailey	Medical Clinic Of Muleshoe		https://muleshoehospital.co m/
Bastrop	A+ Life Style Medical Group	866-268-2289	http://www.covac.info/
Bee	Christus Spohn Health System - Beeville	877-335-5746	https://vaccinate.christusheal th.org/
Bee/Brooks	Community Action Health Center	361-362-0307	www.cacost.org

County	Provider Name	Public Phone Number	Public Registration or Website
Bell	Bell County Public Health District		https://www.bellcountyheals
Bexar	San Antonio Metro Health District	210-207-6000 Option 8	https://covid19.sanantonio.cov/Services/Vaccination-for- COVID-19
Bexar	University Health System	210-644-1960	WeCanDoltSA.com
Bexar	UT Health San Antonio Wellness 360		https://wellness360.uthealth
Brazos	CHI St Joseph Health College Station Hospital	979-774-2101	https://st- joseph.org/covidvaccine
Burnet	Baylor Scott & White Medical Center- Marble Falls	844-BSW-VACC/ 844-279- 8222	www.bswhealth.com/covidva
Cameron	Cameron County Public Health	956-247-3650	https://www.cameroncounty, us/publichealth/index.php/coronavirus/
Chambers	Chambers County Health Department	409-267-2460	www.co.chambers.tx.us/page /covidvaccine
Clay	Clay County Memorial Hospital		https://www.ccmhospital.com
Collin	Allen Fire Department	214-509-4333	https://lp.constantcontactpages.com/su/hmnkPQ1/vaccine
Collin	Baylor Scott & White Medical Center - Plano	1-844-279-8222	www.bswhealth.com/covidva
Collin	City Of McKinney Fire Department	972-547-9000	https://www.mckinneytexas.c rg/2256/Coronavirus-COVID- 19
Collin	Collin County Healthcare Services	214-491-4838	https://www.collincountytx.g ov/healthcare_services/Pages /COVID19vaccines.aspx
Coryell	Coryell Health Medical Clinic		https://coryellhealth.org/clinics/
Dallam =	Coon Memorial Hospital		https://dhchd.org/services/hospital/
Dallas	Baylor University Medical Center	1-844-279-8222	www.bswhealth.com/covidva
Dallas	City of Dallas (Kay Bailey Hutchinson Center)		https://dallascityhall.com/Pa ges/Coronavirus-Vaccine- Information.aspx
allas	City of Garland Health Department	972-205-3900	www.garlandtx.gov
allas	Dallas County Health and Human Services	469-749-9900	https://www.dallascounty.org /covid-19/covid-19- yaccination.php

County	Provider Name	Public Phone Number	Public Registration or Website
Dallas	Parkland Hospital		https://www.dallascounty.org /covid-19/covid-19- vaccination.php
Dallas	UT Southwestern Medical Center	214-633-2021	https://utswmed.org/covid- 19/covid-19-vaccination/
Denton	Denton County Public Health	940-349-2585	www.dentoncounty.gov/vacci
Dimmit	Dimmit Regional Hospital	830-876-2424	http://dimmitregionalhospita l.com/
Ector	Medical Center Hospital	432-640-2220	www.mchodessa.com
El Paso	City of El Paso Fire Department	915-212-6843	https://elpasotx.seamlessdoc s.com/f/COVID19VaccinePrior ityGroupRegistration
El Paso	University Medical Center	915-975-8901	umcelpaso.org
Falls	Falls Community Hospital & Clinic	254-803-3561	www.fallshospital.com
Fannin	TMC Bonham Hospital		https://tmcbonham.com/
Fort Bend	Fort Bend County Health Department	832-471-1373	https://fort-bend-covid-19- response-fbc- hhs.hub.arcgis.com/
Galveston	Galveston County Health District	409-227-8934	www.gchd.org
Galveston	University Of Texas Medical Branch Hospital	800-917-8906	https://www.utmb.edu/covid- 19/vaccine/patient-info
Gillespie	Hill Country Memorial Hospital	830-990-6648	https://www.hillcountrymem orial.org/covid-19-updates/
Gregg	CHRISTUS Good Shepherd Health System	877-335-5746	https://vaccinate.christusheal th.org/
Harris	CHI St Lukes Health	832-844-6352	https://www.stlukeshealth.or g/covidvaccine
Harris	Harris County Public Health		https://vacstrac.hctx.net
Harris	Houston Health Department		https://houstonemergency.or g/covid19/
Harris	Houston Methodist Hospital	281-626-5551	https://www.houstonmethodi st.org/texas-vaccine-hub/
Harris	Memorial Hermann Memorial City Medical Center	833-772-2864	https://memorialhermann.org /covid19vaccine
larris	UT-Health Houston		https://www.uth.edu/
lays	Hays County Health Department		https://hayscountytx.com/de partments/local-health- department/
lidalgo	Doctors Hopital at Renaissance	956-362-8800	https://www.dhrhealth.com/p atients-and- visitors/coronavirus-advisory

County	Provider Name	Public Phone Number	Public Registration or Website
Hidalgo	Hidalgo County Health and Human Services	956-292-7765	https://www.hidalgocounty.u s/1032/Health-and-Human- Services
Hidalgo	UT Health RGV Employee Health Edinburg	833-888-2268	www.uthealthrgv.org
Hidalgo	UT Health RGV Family Health	833-888-2268	www.uthealthrgv.org
Jasper/Newton	Jasper-Newton Co Public Health District	409-384-6829	www.jaspernewton.org
Jefferson	Jefferson County Health Department		https://co.jefferson.tx.us/Pub licHealth/PublicHealth.htm
Jim Wells	Christus Spohn Health System - Alice	877-335-5746	https://vaccinate.christusheal th.org/
Kleberg	Christus Spohn Health System - Kleberg	877-335-5746	https://vaccinate.christusheal th.org/
Kleberg	Kleberg County Sheriff's Office	361-595-8577	
La Salle	La Salle County Regional Health Authority	830-483-5166	https://www.co.la-salle.tx.us/
Liberty	Emergency Hospital Systems, LLC	281-592-5410	www.emergencyhospitals.car
Lubbock	City of Lubbock Health Department	806-775-2933	https://ci.lubbock.tx.us/depal tments/civic-center/covid-19- vaccine-clinic
Maverick	Eagle Pass Fire Department	830-421-5151; 830-421- 5122	www.eaglepasstx.us/formcen ter/covid19-7/covid19- yaccine-priority-groups- registra-52
McLennan	Providence Health Center	254-313-4200; 254-537-6160; 254-772-7300; 254-537-6100; 254-870-6500; 254-537-6300; 254-537-6700; 254-537-6200	
McLennan	Waco-McLennan County Public Health District	252-750-1890	www.COVIDWaco.com
Midland	Midland Memorial Hospital	432-68NURSE	midlandhealth.org/vaccine
4ontgomery	CHI St. Luke's Health Woodlands Hospital	936-202-2060	https://www.stlukeshealth.or g/montgomerycountyvaccine
lontgomery	Lone Star Family Health Center	936-523-5230	www.lonestarvaccine.com
lavarro	Corsicana-Navarro Co Public Health District	903-875-3977 (English line) 903-875-3978 (Spanish line)	www.navarrocountyoem.org
lueces	Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public Health District	361-826-7200, option 2	https://us1.quickscreen.healt h/corpus-christi- vaccination#/screening
lueces	Driscoll Health System		

County	Provider Name	Public Phone Number	Public Registration or Website
Parker	Parker County Hospital District	817-341-2520	http://www.pchdtx.org
Potter	Amarillo Public Health Department	806-378-6300	www.amarilloalerts.com
Reeves	Pecos Valley Rural Health Clinic	432-447-7920	https://www.reevescountyhos
Smith	Northeast Texas Public Health District	903-535-0020	www.nethealthcovid19.org/
Smith	UT Health Science Center at Tyler	903-877-5703	https://www.signupgenius.co m/go/UT
Tarrant	Arlington Fire Department	817-248-6299 Option 7	www.tarrantcounty.com/COVI
Tarrant	Tarrant County Public Health District	817-248-6299 Option 7	www.tarrantcounty.com/COVI
Tarrant	Texas Health Resources	817-248-6299 Option 7	www.tarrantcounty.com/COVI
Taylor	Abilene-Taylor County Public Health District	325-692-5600	https://www.abilenetx.gov/Ci vicAlerts.aspx?AID=762
Tom Green	Shannon Pharmacy	844-674-2666	www.shannonhealth.com
Travis	Austin Public Health	512-972-5560	austintexas.gov/covid19
Fravis	UT Health Dell Medical School	1-833-UTCARES	www.uthealthaustin.org
Jvalde	Uvalde Memorial Hospital	830-407-8022	http://www.umhtx.org/patien t/covid-10-update/
Victoria	Victoria County Public Health Department	361-578-6281	www.vcphd.org
Washington	Washington County EMS	979-353-7683	www.washingtoncountytexas. us
Vebb	City of Laredo Health Department	956-795-4920	vaccinatelaredo.com
Villiamson	Family Emergency Rooms Cedar Park	833-984-3747	https://familyhospitalsystems

Last updated January 27, 2021